
Tabor (7-3-2, 3-2-2) -vs- Southwestern (3-4-3, 3-1-3)
10/11/2025 at Winfield, Kansas, 67156 ()

 
 

 
 

 

Date: 10/11/2025
Attendance: 45
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Mike Abasolo   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Tabor 1 0 1
Southwestern 0 0 0

Tabor 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 6 Raegan King 3 2 0 0 90
F 15 Taylor Nye 1 1 0 0 90
MID 16 Haven Deckinger 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 19 Hailey Hilson 0 0 0 0 70
DEF 20 Mallorie Pearson 0 0 0 0 90
MID 25 Porsha Zweifel 1 1 1 0 68
MID 29 Cyerra Boyer 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 30 Ashley Jimenez 0 0 0 0 90
MID 35 Jasmin Ventura 0 0 0 0 90
GK 55 Neve Mulrooney 0 0 0 0 90
F 88 April Ochoa 0 0 0 0 33

Substitutes
MID 7 Kayley Hanna 0 0 0 0 13
MID 8 Dakota Shea 1 0 0 0 54
MID 10 Alana Hernandez 0 0 0 0 13
MID 13 Soraya Mendoza 0 0 0 0 11
MID 24 Annaliese Weins 0 0 0 0 56
F 27 Mariana Ballesteros 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 7 4 1 0 1027

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
55 Neve Mulrooney 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Southwestern 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Hayden Clark 0 0 0 0 90
RIGH
T
WIN
G 6 Millie Hazzard 2 2 0 0 65
STRI
KER 7 Abigail Webb 2 1 0 0 90
HOL
DING
MID 12 Lou Forder 0 0 0 0 69
ATTA
CKIN
G
MID 18 Sarah Hobrecht 0 0 0 0 73
CENT
ER
MID 20 Ella Wiechman 0 0 0 0 52
CENT
ER
BACK 21 Kaila Correa 0 0 0 0 59
STRI
KER 31 Kaitlyn Walker 0 0 0 0 83
LEFT
BACK 34 Hanna Culp 0 0 0 0 83
CENT
ER
BACK 39 Natalie Belanger 1 0 0 0 90
STRI
KER 62 Kara Medina 0 0 0 0 69

Substitutes
RIGH
T
WIN
G 2 Sarah Akin 0 0 0 0 14
HOL
DING
MID 4 Danni Brosamle-Norton 0 0 0 0 34
STRI
KER 11 Jamie Lawrence 0 0 0 0 28
STRI
KER 16 Adi Pemberton 1 1 0 0 44
CENT
ER
BACK 24 Maggie Bielefeld 0 0 0 0 48

Totals 6 4 0 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Hayden Clark 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3



Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Tabor 4 3 7
Southwestern 1 5 6

Saves By Period
Tabor 1 3 4
Southwestern 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Tabor 1 1 2
Southwestern 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Tabor 5 3 8
Southwestern 4 3 7

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 77:26 (YELLOW), #6 Raegan King (TABOR)   

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

24:17
TABO
R Porsha Zweifel

GOAL by Tabor Porsha Zweifel (FIRST GOAL),
goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 TABOR Neve Mulrooney at goalie for Tabor.
0:00 SOUTHWES Hayden Clark at goalie for Southwestern.
1:48 TABOR Corner kick by Tabor Cyerra Boyer [1:48].
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
-- TABOR Foul on Tabor.
19:19 TABOR Offside against Tabor.
22:03 TABOR Tabor substitution: Dakota Shea for April Ochoa.
24:17 TABOR GOAL by Tabor Porsha Zweifel (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Tabor 1, Southwestern 0
25:26 TABOR Tabor substitution: Annaliese Weins for Hailey Hilson.
27:57 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Maggie Bielefeld for Ella Wiechman.
27:57 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Adi Pemberton for Sarah Hobrecht.
-- TABOR Foul on Tabor.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
32:07 TABOR Tabor substitution: Alana Hernandez for Porsha Zweifel.
32:07 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Danni Brosamle-Norton for Millie Hazzard.
34:36 TABOR Tabor substitution: Mariana Ballesteros for Cyerra Boyer.
-- TABOR Foul on Tabor.
37:42 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Sarah Akin for Hanna Culp.
37:42 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Jamie Lawrence for Kaitlyn Walker.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
38:53 TABOR Shot by Tabor Dakota Shea, High.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
40:02 TABOR Shot by Tabor Taylor Nye, Save (by goalie) Hayden Clark.
41:13 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Abigail Webb, Save (by goalie) Neve Mulrooney.
-- TABOR Foul on Tabor.
43:16 TABOR Shot by Tabor Raegan King, Wide Right.
-- TABOR Foul on Tabor.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 TABOR

For Tabor: #6  Raegan King, #8  Dakota Shea, #15 Taylor Nye, #16 Haven Deckinger, #19 Hailey Hilson, #20
Mallorie Pearson, #25 Porsha Zweifel, #29 Cyerra Boyer, #30 Ashley Jimenez, #35 Jasmin Ventura, #55 Neve
Mulrooney.

45:00 SOUTHWES
For Southwestern: #0  Hayden Clark, #6  Millie Hazzard, #7  Abigail Webb, #12 Lou Forder, #18 Sarah Hobrecht, #20
Ella Wiechman, #21 Kaila Correa, #31 Kaitlyn Walker, #34 Hanna Culp, #39 Natalie Belanger, #62 Kara Medina.

54:00 TABOR Tabor substitution: Annaliese Weins for Mariana Ballesteros.
54:40 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Millie Hazzard, Save (by goalie) Neve Mulrooney.
59:03 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Maggie Bielefeld for Kaila Correa.
59:03 TABOR Corner kick by Tabor Cyerra Boyer [59:03].
59:52 TABOR Shot by Tabor Raegan King, Save (by goalie) Hayden Clark.
61:04 TABOR Header Shot by Tabor Haven Deckinger, Wide Left.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
63:23 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Adi Pemberton for Millie Hazzard.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
66:38 TABOR Tabor substitution: Kayley Hanna for Porsha Zweifel.
69:20 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Jamie Lawrence for Ella Wiechman.
69:20 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Sarah Akin for Kara Medina.
69:20 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Danni Brosamle-Norton for Lou Forder.
-- TABOR Foul on Tabor.
-- TABOR Foul on Tabor.
75:44 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Natalie Belanger, High.
75:47 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Millie Hazzard for Sarah Akin.
75:47 TABOR Tabor substitution: Porsha Zweifel for Dakota Shea.
77:26 TABOR Yellow card on Tabor Raegan King.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
79:15 TABOR Tabor substitution: Soraya Mendoza for Kayley Hanna.
79:15 TABOR Tabor substitution: April Ochoa for Cyerra Boyer.
79:43 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Millie Hazzard [79:43].
80:06 SOUTHWES Header Shot by Southwestern Abigail Webb, High.



-- TABOR Foul on Tabor.
82:44 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Adi Pemberton, Defensive Save by April Ochoa.
84:20 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Millie Hazzard, Save (by goalie) Neve Mulrooney.
87:23 TABOR Shot by Tabor Raegan King, Save (by goalie) Hayden Clark.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


